

Complaint Case - 405 of 2024

Order dated:- 17-06-2025

Today is fixed for Evidence before Charge.

Complainant filed hazira.

(01) Accused on bail filed hazira.

Another accused filed a petition u/s 317 crpc.

PW-1 namely Bhibhuti Bhusan Jana is present and he is cross examined in part and deferred.

The Case is deferred on the prayer of Ld. Advocate of the complainant.

Fix 29-08-2025 for Evidence before Charge.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judicial Magistrate  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah

**(Disha Barai)**  
**(JO Code WB01420)**  
Judicial Magistrate  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah